Foreword
Thank you very much for purchasing PR5300 soft starter.
This User’s Manual provides the users with the instructions on the installation,
parameter setting, error diagnosis, remote control software instruction, routine
maintenance and necessary precautions. Please read the Manual carefully before the
installation of the product in order to ensure that it can be correctly installed and
operated.
Please contact Powtran's dealers or directly contact with the company if you have

PR5300  132G3
ZPB1A0100001
2-1-2.Model designation
Powtran soft starter
PR  530   0  a  132  G   3
Model specification
Machine code:
a:General(omit)
C:Integrative machine
Output configuration
0：General configuration(omit)
Input Voltage Level
2:Three-phase 220V±10%
3:Three-phase 380V±10%
4:Three-phase 460V±10%
5:Three-phase 575V±10%
6:Three-phase 660V±10%
Function code
G：Gerneral
Rated Power:
Example：132: 132kW
                  500: 500kW
Class code:
0:normal configuration
1:special 1 configuration
2:special 2 configuration
2-2.The steps of open - package inspection
Each PR5300 series soft starter is under strict inspection and testing before they leave the
factory. Users received the products and unpacked, please follow the inspection steps , if found
problem, please contact the supplier promptly.
 Confirm the soft starter without any damage in transport process (machine body damage or
gap).
 Check with the machine, the instruction manual, the warranty card
 Check the product of the specifications of the enclosure panels, ensure that the received goods
match with you ordered products
4
第
十
章
Chapter 3 The conditions of use and installation
requirements
PR5300 series soft starter should comply with the following conditions of use and installation
requirements; otherwise, the performance will not guarantee, it can shorten life of soft starter even
damage.
3-1.The conditions of use of the soft starter
3-1-1. Power supplies: The utility, self-power station, diesel generating sets three-phase AC
380 V plus or minus 10%, frequency 50 Hz or 60 Hz, the power supply capacity must meet soft
starter motor starting to the requirement.
3-1-2. Applicable motor: Mouse cage type three-phase asynchronous motor, ac motor rated
power should be matching with soft starter rated power .
3-1-3. Start frequency: No demands, depending on the specific number load up.
3-1-4. Cooling way: Forced air cooling.
3-1-5. Protection level: Increasing non-standard parts can reach IP20.
3-1-6. Environmental conditions: Below elevation 3000 meters, the environment
Temperature between -25 ℃~+ 40℃,relative humidity below 90% RH, no dewing, no